Schedule of Events

Saturday, March 11, 2017 — Photography, Art and Handcraft Show
Saturday, March 25, 2017 — Food Show
9:00-10:00am Check in Projects
10:30am Judge Projects

(FCS Building will be closed for judging)
3:00-4:00pm Check out Projects

Friday & Saturday, March 17-18, 2017

7:00pm MCFA Rodeo
Saturday, April 1, 2017
8:00am Check in Market Broilers.
Chicken exhibitors need to pick up registration packet and turn in drug forms and record books upon arrival.
8:30am Judge Market Broilers
4:30pm Domestic Pet Show and Pedal Tractor Races followed by
Chicken Scramble (for children up to 4 yrs) sponsored by Standley Feed & Seed
6:30 pm Opening Ceremonies & Fair Dedication, Family & Consumer Science and Art Auction

Sunday, April 2, 2017
1:00pm Set up day

Monday, April 3, 2017

8:00-10:00am Check in Goats and Lambs

Goat & Lamb exhibitors need to pick up registration packet and turn in drug forms and record books upon arrival.
10:00am Official Weigh-in Goats & Lambs

4:00pm Judge Goats

Immediately after Goat Show, Judge Lambs

Tuesday, April 4, 2017
8:00-10:00am Check in Cattle and Swine
Cattle & Swine exhibitors need to pick up registration packet and turn in drug forms and record books upon arrival.

11:00am Official Weigh-In Swine

12:30pm Official Weigh-in Halter Heifers

1:00pm Official Weigh-in Steers

2:00pm Penned Heifer Showmanship interviews
6:00pm Judge Penned Heifers

Wednesday, April 5, 2017

7:45am Check in Rabbits.

Rabbit exhibitors need to pick up registration packet and turn in drug forms and record books upon arrival.
8:30am Judge Rabbits

11:00am Check in Ag Mechanic Projects
12:00pm Judge Ag Mechanic Projects
6:00pm Judge Market Swine

Followed by Pee Wee Pig Show (open to Clover Kids, students Pre-K to 2nd grade)
Thursday, April 6, 2017

4:00pm Judge Purebred Heifers

5:00pm Judge Halter Heifers

7:00pm or after Halter Heifer Show, Judge Market Steers

4H Dance

Friday, April 7, 2017

10:00am Setup for Premium Auction and Buyers Dinner
5:00pm Buyers Dinner

7:00pm Premium Auction Sale & Presentation of Awards

Saturday, April 8, 2017
10:00am Freezer & Scholarship Sale
12:00 noon Removal of all livestock and clean-up




